TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

CHIDMICCION TYPE.

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Autobell Car Wash, Inc.		12/28/2021	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Autobell Car Wash, LLC
Street Address:	1521 East Third Street
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28204
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85818987	A CLEAN CAR SAYS A LOT ABOUT YOU
Serial Number:	72357317	AUTO BELL CAR WASH
Serial Number:	72357315	AUTOBELL
Serial Number:	90022754	AUTOBELL
Serial Number:	86950070	BRIGHTEN THE WORLD BY HELPING OTHERS SHI
Serial Number:	87223023	CREEK CHALLENGE
Serial Number:	90709429	GIVE THE GIFT OF CLEAN
Serial Number:	88790660	MASTER AUTOVAC
Serial Number:	78885954	
Serial Number:	72357316	
Serial Number:	78684608	PEOPLE CAN TELL WHEN YOU AUTOBELL
Serial Number:	78703958	SUPERCARD
Serial Number:	87023405	WHEN WE SHINE, YOU SHINE.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 mail.

Phone: 7044173275

Email: lauren.conners@nelsonmullins.com, ipdocket@nelsonmullins.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008198 FRAME: 0318

900800302

Correspondent Name: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP

Address Line 1: 301 S. College Street, Suite 2300
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	043737/01502
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauren G. Conners
SIGNATURE:	/Lauren G. Conners/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=1b_63760815_54336dd9cd5e4c6f86d215fc5702ada6 (1)#page1.tif source=1b_63760815_54336dd9cd5e4c6f86d215fc5702ada6 (1)#page2.tif source=1b_63760815_54336dd9cd5e4c6f86d215fc5702ada6 (1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008198 FRAME: 0319

State of North Carolina

Department of the Secretary of State

SOSID: 0010143 Date Filed: 12/29/2021 12:11:00 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

C2021 362 01770

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION INCLUDING ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to §§ 57D-2-21, 57D-9-20 and 57D-9-22 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned converting business entity does hereby submit these Articles of Organization Including Articles of Conversion for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the conversion of another eligible entity.

The name of the limite	ed liability compar	_{ny is:} Autobell Ca	r wasn, LLC
The limited liability co (See Item 1 of the Ins	ompany is being fo structions for appro	ormed pursuant to a conve opriate entity designation)	rsion of another business entity.
The name of the conve	erting business ent	tity is: Autobell Ca	ır Wash, Inc.
and the organization a state or country of North	nd internal affairs	of the converting business	s entity are governed by the laws of the
A plan of conversion l	has been approved	by the converting busines	ss entity as required by law.
			oration; foreign corporation;
		domestic limited partners	
		estic registered limited liab	on; or defined in the partnership as
		r the laws of North Carolin	
The mailing address o	f the converting er	ntity prior to the conversio	on is:
Number and Street: 1	521 Fast T	hird Street	
City: Charlotte	State: N	C Zip Code: 28204	Mecklenburg
If different, the mailin	g address of the re	esulting business entity is:	
Number and Street:			
City:	State:	Zip Code:	County:
The name and address	s of each person ex		rganization is as follows: (State
The name and address whether each person is	s of each person exis executing these a	ecuting these articles of o	rganization is as follows: (State the capacity of a member,
The name and address whether each person is organizer or both.) No	s of each person exis executing these a	ecuting these articles of or articles of organization in ant must be signed by all p	rganization is as follows: (State the capacity of a member,
The name and address whether each person is organizer or both.) No	s of each person exis executing these a	ecuting these articles of or articles of organization in ant must be signed by all p	rganization is as follows: (State the capacity of a member, persons listed.
The name and address whether each person is organizer or both.) No	s of each person exis executing these a	ecuting these articles of or articles of organization in ant must be signed by all p	rganization is as follows: (State the capacity of a member, persons listed.
The name and address whether each person is organizer or both.) No	s of each person exis executing these a	ecuting these articles of or articles of organization in ant must be signed by all p	rganization is as follows: (State the capacity of a member, persons listed.

BUSINESS REGISTRATION DIVISION (Revised July 2017)

P.O. BOX 29622 Page 2 RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form L-01A)

	11 ~			et, Suite		1 - - - - - - - -
City: Charlo	tte	_ State: <u>N0</u>	C Zip Code	28281 _C	ounty: N	/lecklenburg
The North Caroli	na mailing addr	ess, <i>if diffe</i>	erent from th	e street addre	ss, of the	initial registered of
Number and Stre	et:					
City:		_ State: <u>N</u> (C Zip Code	:C	ounty:	
Principal Office	Information: <i>Sel</i>	ect either a	a or b.			
_				CC		
a. The lin	*					
The principal off	_				***	
The street address	· ·			ne limited liab	ollity com	pany is:
Number and Stre	·			00004		N 4 - - - - - -
	ue st	ate: INC	Zip Code:	20204	County:	Mecklenbu
City: Charlo					- •	
				af the princi		of the limited lighi
The mailing add				, of the princi		of the limited liabi
The mailing addr	ess, if different			, of the princi		of the limited liabi
The mailing addicompany is: Number and Stre	ess, <i>if different</i>	from the s	treet address		pal office	
The mailing addicompany is: Number and Stre	ess, <i>if different</i>	from the s	treet address		pal office	of the limited liabi
The mailing addicompany is: Number and Stre City:	et: Sta	from the s	treet address		pal office	
The mailing addicompany is: Number and Stre City:	ess, <i>if different</i>	from the s	treet address		pal office	
The mailing addicompany is: Number and Stre City: b.	et: Sta	from the s	Tip Code: _s not have a j	principal offic	pal office County:	

This is the 28th day of <u>December</u> ,	, 20_21
	Autobell Car Wash, LLC
	(Optional: Business Entity Name)
	Clark Lary Signature
	Signture Clark Lacy, Organizer
	Type or Print Name and Title
a halaw space to be used if many than a	as auganizar ar mambar is listed in Itam #5 above
(Optional: Business Entity Name)	(Optional: Business Entity Name)
(Optional: Business Entity Name)	(Optional: Business Entity Name)
(Optional: Business Entity Name) Signature	(Optional: Business Entity Name) Signature
(Optional: Business Entity Name) Signature Type or Print Name and Title	(Optional: Business Entity Name) Signature Type or Print Name and Title

NOTES:

1. Filing fee is \$125. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State.

BUSINESS REGISTRATION DIVISION (Revised July 2017)

RECORDED: 09/14/2023

P.O. BOX 29622 Page 4 RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form L-01A)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008198 FRAME: 0322